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Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Scott Young 1.262 Scott Young 50-2X
Bill Hubina 2.060 Barry Bluhm 49-2X
Scott Young 2.066 Barry Bluhm 49-0X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Bill Hubina 2.655 Phil Peterson 97-4X
Bill Hubina 2.730 Bill Hubina 97-3X
Bill Hubina 3.025 Bill Hubina 97-2X

3T LG Group 1.4420 3T LG Score 150-7X

Mike Nagengast 2.3437 Barry Bluhm 145-3X
Bill Hubina 2.4117 Bill Hubina 139-1X
Keith Cottrell 2.7013 Phil Peterson 139-1X

3T HG Group 2.0057 3T HG Score 293-5X

Bill Hubina 2.8033 Bill Hubina 284-5X
Barry Moss 3.5237 Scott Young 283-4X
Barry Bluhm 3.6453 Barry Moss 281-6X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 1.9840 2Gun Score 439-9X

Bill Hubina 2.6075 Bill Hubina 423-6X
Barry Bluhm 3.1962 Phil Peterson 419-8X
Scott Young 3.2922 Scott Young 418-6X

v2-12f

Single Target Highlights

3 Target Highlights

NBRSA 600 Match

Match Summary

Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA
Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021
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Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bill Hubina 1-1 2 2 1 1 6
2 Barry Bluhm 2-1 5 1 3 8 17
3 Scott Young 2-2 4 7 4 2 17
4 Keith Cottrell 1-4 3 4 5 5 17
5 Barry Moss 1-2 6 11 2 3 22
6 Phil Peterson 2-8 7 3 8 4 22
7 Mike Nagengast 2-5 1 17 6 10 34
8 Don Nielson 2-7 12 6 7 9 34
9 Wayne Schick 1-6 15 10 10 6 41

10 Bill Bonser 1-3 9 5 16 12 42
11 Frank Carlson 2-4 13 8 9 13 43
12 Jim McCrystal 2-6 14 9 13 7 43
13 Evan Carter 2-3 11 12 11 14 48
14 Steve Sanderson 1-7 8 14 14 16 52
15 Alvin Foust 1-9 10 15 12 17 54
16 Leroy Johnson 1-8 16 13 15 11 55
17 James Tomasetta 1-5 17 16 17 15 65

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Relay- LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG 1-3 Agg

1 Mike Nagengast 2-5 2.459 2.206 2.366 2.3437
2 Bill Hubina 1-1 2.060 2.389 2.786 2.4117
3 Keith Cottrell 1-4 3.176 2.840 2.088 2.7013
4 Scott Young 2-2 2.066 1.262 4.872 2.7333
5 Barry Bluhm 2-1 3.133 2.614 2.494 2.7470
6 Barry Moss 1-2 3.168 3.177 2.887 3.0773
7 Phil Peterson 2-8 2.918 2.626 3.912 3.1520
8 Steve Sanderson 1-7 5.140 3.259 3.798 4.0657
9 Bill Bonser 1-3 5.554 3.266 3.667 4.1623

10 Alvin Foust 1-9 5.632 3.100 4.259 4.3303
11 Evan Carter 2-3 3.492 4.124 6.070 4.5620
12 Don Nielson 2-7 4.812 5.565 3.368 4.5817
13 Frank Carlson 2-4 2.624 4.748 6.394 4.5887
14 Jim McCrystal 2-6 5.271 5.390 4.093 4.9180
15 Wayne Schick 1-6 5.928 5.286 4.722 5.3120
16 Leroy Johnson 1-8 7.963 4.589 8.160 6.9040
17 James Tomasetta 1-5 11.550 6.201 4.706 7.4857

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Record:  1.4420
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Light Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 2-1 47 1 49 0 49 2 145 3
2 Bill Hubina 1-1 47 0 47 1 45 0 139 1
3 Phil Peterson 2-8 46 0 45 1 48 0 139 1
4 Keith Cottrell 1-4 45 0 47 0 46 1 138 1
5 Bill Bonser 1-3 45 0 48 1 44 2 137 3
6 Don Nielson 2-7 44 0 45 0 48 1 137 1
7 Scott Young 2-2 50 2 42 0 43 0 135 2
8 Frank Carlson 2-4 45 0 45 1 45 1 135 2
9 Jim McCrystal 2-6 43 0 45 0 46 0 134 0

10 Wayne Schick 1-6 44 0 43 0 46 0 133 0
11 Barry Moss 1-2 43 0 48 1 41 0 132 1
12 Evan Carter 2-3 41 0 46 0 44 0 131 0
13 Leroy Johnson 1-8 47 1 47 0 36 0 130 1
14 Steve Sanderson 1-7 43 0 47 1 38 0 128 1
15 Alvin Foust 1-9 37 0 45 0 42 0 124 0
16 James Tomasetta 1-5 30 0 41 0 47 0 118 0
17 Mike Nagengast 2-5 15 0 45 0 48 2 108 2

LG TargetLG TargetLG Target
Record:  150-7X

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021
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Heavy Gun Group
Relay- HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG 1-3 Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-1 2.655 3.025 2.730 2.8033
2 Barry Moss 1-2 3.207 3.464 3.900 3.5237
3 Barry Bluhm 2-1 4.646 3.049 3.241 3.6453
4 Scott Young 2-2 3.318 4.566 3.669 3.8510
5 Keith Cottrell 1-4 3.209 5.172 3.505 3.9620
6 Mike Nagengast 2-5 4.393 3.160 5.401 4.3180
7 Don Nielson 2-7 5.318 4.472 3.461 4.4170
8 Phil Peterson 2-8 4.284 4.338 5.466 4.6960
9 Frank Carlson 2-4 4.508 3.603 7.312 5.1410

10 Wayne Schick 1-6 6.413 3.974 5.440 5.2757
11 Evan Carter 2-3 4.296 7.200 5.779 5.7583
12 Alvin Foust 1-9 4.220 6.461 6.617 5.7660
13 Jim McCrystal 2-6 5.445 6.066 6.472 5.9943
14 Steve Sanderson 1-7 5.747 7.169 7.320 6.7453
15 Leroy Johnson 1-8 6.375 6.964 7.180 6.8397
16 Bill Bonser 1-3 4.929 6.558 10.188 7.2250
17 James Tomasetta 1-5 10.160 11.981 6.543 9.5613

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Record:  2.0057
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Heavy Gun Score
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Bill Hubina 1-1 97 2 97 3 90 0 284 5
2 Scott Young 2-2 95 2 95 1 93 1 283 4
3 Barry Moss 1-2 93 1 96 3 92 2 281 6
4 Phil Peterson 2-8 94 2 97 4 89 1 280 7
5 Keith Cottrell 1-4 97 2 80 0 96 2 273 4
6 Wayne Schick 1-6 91 1 92 2 89 1 272 4
7 Jim McCrystal 2-6 90 2 91 2 85 0 266 4
8 Barry Bluhm 2-1 80 0 95 1 91 1 266 2
9 Don Nielson 2-7 92 5 82 0 91 0 265 5

10 Mike Nagengast 2-5 93 2 82 0 85 1 260 3
11 Leroy Johnson 1-8 77 0 88 1 87 1 252 2
12 Bill Bonser 1-3 74 0 96 0 77 0 247 0
13 Frank Carlson 2-4 90 0 81 0 73 0 244 0
14 Evan Carter 2-3 75 0 85 0 83 0 243 0
15 James Tomasetta 1-5 79 0 74 0 85 0 238 0
16 Steve Sanderson 1-7 76 0 77 0 77 0 230 0
17 Alvin Foust 1-9 63 0 59 0 86 0 208 0

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Record:  293-5X
HG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-1 2.4117 2.8033 2.6075
2 Barry Bluhm 2-1 2.7470 3.6453 3.1962
3 Scott Young 2-2 2.7333 3.8510 3.2922
4 Barry Moss 1-2 3.0773 3.5237 3.3005
5 Mike Nagengast 2-5 2.3437 4.3180 3.3308
6 Keith Cottrell 1-4 2.7013 3.9620 3.3317
7 Phil Peterson 2-8 3.1520 4.6960 3.9240
8 Don Nielson 2-7 4.5817 4.4170 4.4993
9 Frank Carlson 2-4 4.5887 5.1410 4.8648

10 Alvin Foust 1-9 4.3303 5.7660 5.0482
11 Evan Carter 2-3 4.5620 5.7583 5.1602
12 Wayne Schick 1-6 5.3120 5.2757 5.2938
13 Steve Sanderson 1-7 4.0657 6.7453 5.4055
14 Jim McCrystal 2-6 4.9180 5.9943 5.4562
15 Bill Bonser 1-3 4.1623 7.2250 5.6937
16 Leroy Johnson 1-8 6.9040 6.8397 6.8718
17 James Tomasetta 1-5 7.4857 9.5613 8.5235

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Record:  1.9840
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2 Gun Score
Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Bill Hubina 1-1 139 1 284 5 423 6
2 Phil Peterson 2-8 139 1 280 7 419 8
3 Scott Young 2-2 135 2 283 4 418 6
4 Barry Moss 1-2 132 1 281 6 413 7
5 Barry Bluhm 2-1 145 3 266 2 411 5
6 Keith Cottrell 1-4 138 1 273 4 411 5
7 Wayne Schick 1-6 133 0 272 4 405 4
8 Don Nielson 2-7 137 1 265 5 402 6
9 Jim McCrystal 2-6 134 0 266 4 400 4

10 Bill Bonser 1-3 137 3 247 0 384 3
11 Leroy Johnson 1-8 130 1 252 2 382 3
12 Frank Carlson 2-4 135 2 244 0 379 2
13 Evan Carter 2-3 131 0 243 0 374 0
14 Mike Nagengast 2-5 108 2 260 3 368 5
15 Steve Sanderson 1-7 128 1 230 0 358 1
16 James Tomasetta 1-5 118 0 238 0 356 0
17 Alvin Foust 1-9 124 0 208 0 332 0

NBRSA 600 Match
Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA

Ojai Benchrest Shooters - 07/18/2021

Record:  439-9X
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